	7-1999 <u>ocket No.: 3790</u> T U.S. DEPARTMEN: OF COMMERCE	
(Par = 60) (Par = 60) ONE No 0851-0011 (orp. 474) 11/2.2/9.9	Patent and Trademark Office	
<u></u>	15916	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: M	tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andreas FRITZ Roland SCHROPP	Name: TEMIC Semiconductor GmbH	
Korana bonkorr	Internal Address: Theresienstr, 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 20 No	D 74072 Heilbronn	
3. Nature of conveyance.	Federal Republic of Germany	
🖾 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Street Address:66	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	ř =	
	City: State: ZIP:	
C) Other		
Execution Date: <u>November 18, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🏽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: Nov. $18, 1999$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket No.: 3790)	B. Patent No.(s)	
1	Gilin	
Additional numbers atta	iched? O Yes 😰 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box K		
St. Albans, ME 04971	⊠ Enclosed (ck#)	
	Karaduthorized to be shanged to depend a composition of the	
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8×Departmenter	
St. Albans, ME 04971	5 10 X X X X X X X	
City:StateZIP:	(Attact-duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
6/1999 BALEXAND 00000025 09444805 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
C:561 +0.00 BP		
9. Statement and signature.		
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
W. G. Fasse	(7. Casse Nov. 22, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with re a se :3790/ar Commissioner of Patents & Tra	demarks, BoxAssignments	
Washington, Encls.: postcard, copy of Assignment, ck#	D.C. 20231	
SATIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE (	NU:EL2001/401905)	
hereby certify that this correspondeneing deposited with the United States	ence with enclosures is	
ail Post Office Addressee" service u	nder 37 CFR 1.10 on the	
late indicated below, addressed to As:	sistant Commissioner for	
atomts, Washington, D. C. 20231.		
( yullua talk 100. ~~, //	PATENT	
ynthia Falk - November 22, 1999	REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0986	

**REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0986** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

1) Andreas Fritz of: Burgblick 1. D 74336 Brackenheim, Fed. Rep. of Germany

2) Roland Schropp of: Weinsberger Str. 7, D 74235 Erlenbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD AND CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR COMPARING OUTPUT SIGNALS WITH REFERENCE SIGNALS HAVING DIFFERENT REFERENCE LEVELS

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under U. S. Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.3790;

And Whereas, Assignce: TEMIC Semiconductor GmbH

of: Therevienstr. 2, D 74072 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany

including its beirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any forcign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:

Signature: And Chit	Nov. 18/99	Witness: Haralet philipp	Nov. 18/99
Andreas Fritz	Date	1	Date
Andreas Fritz Signature: Bland Johnson Roland Schropp	Nov. 18/99	Witness: Carald philips.	Nov. 18 199
Roland Schropp	Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Date
		i	

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 11/22/1999**